CAT5401
© 2009 SCILLC. All rights reserved. 1 Doc. No. MD-2012 Rev. J
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Quad Digitally Programmable Potentiometers
(DPP™) with 64 Taps and SPI Interface
FEATURES
 Four linear taper digitally programmable
potentiometers

Doc. No. MD-2012 Rev. J 14 © 2009 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part Number Resistance (kΩ) Package Lead Finish
CAT5401WI-25-T1 2.5
CAT5401WI-10-T1 10
CAT5401WI-50-T1 50
CAT5401WI-00-T1 100
SOIC
CAT5401YI-25-T2 2.5
CAT5401YI-10-T2 10
CAT5401YI-50-T2 50
CAT5401YI-00-T2 100
TSSOP
CAT5401WI25 2.5
CAT5401WI10 10
CAT5401WI50 50
CAT5401WI00 100
SOIC
CAT5401YI25 2.5
CAT5401YI10 10
CAT5401YI50 50
CAT5401YI00 100
TSSOP
Matte-Tin
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) This device used in the above example is a CAT5401WI-00-T1 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 100 kΩ, Tape & Reel).
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT        5401              W                               I                       -00                        - T1
Company ID
Package
W: SOIC
Y: TSSOP
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
Product Number
5401
Resistance
25: 2.5 kΩ
10: 10 kΩ
50: 50 kΩ
00: 100 kΩ
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
1: 1000/Reel - SOIC
2: 2000/Reel - TSSOP
CAT5401
ON Semiconductor and  are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice to